LM26001
LM26001/LM26001Q 1.5A Switching Regulator with High Efficiency Sleep Mode
Literature Number: SNVS430F
LM26001/LM26001Q
November 29, 2010
1.5A Switching Regulator with High Efficiency Sleep Mode
General Description
The LM26001 is a switching regulator designed for the high

Top View
16-Lead Plastic TSSOP
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Package
Drawing
Package Marking Supplied As Features
LM26001MXA TSSOP-16EXP MXA16A LM26001MXA 92 Units of Rail
LM26001MXAX TSSOP-16EXP MXA16A LM26001MXA 2500 Units of Tape and Reel
LM26001QMXA TSSOP-16EXP MXA16A LM26001QMXA 92 Units of Rail AEC-Q100 Grade 1
qualified. Automotive
Grade Production
Flow*
LM26001QMXAX TSSOP-16EXP MXA16A LM26001QMXA 2500 Units of Tape and Reel
*Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection methodologies.
Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products are identified
with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/automotive.
Pin Descriptions